At the 
above place and time the bids will be publicly 
opened and read. The award of the contract, if 
awarded, will be made by the Board as soon 
thereafter as practicable. The Board reserves 
the right to reject any and all bids. 

A bond in the sum of eighteen thousand dol-
lars ($18,000) will be required for the faithful 
performance of the contract. 

No bid will be received and deposited unless 
accompanied by a certified check upon a National 
or State Bank, drawn to the order of the Comp-
troller of The City of New York to the amount